OP \$915.00 4920508

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM666087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Industry Dive, Inc.		08/09/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regions Bank, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	1180 West Peachtree Street NW
Internal Address:	Suite 1400
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4920508	PROFORMATIVE	
Registration Number:	4896096	CFO CHIEF FUTURE OFFICER	
Registration Number:	4058001	CFO.COM	
Registration Number:	4058000	CFO	
Registration Number:	3645983	SOCIAL MEDIA TODAY	
Registration Number:	2840788	CFO RESEARCH SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2636373	CFO	
Registration Number:	2397794	CFO	
Registration Number:	1721917	CFO	
Registration Number:	1387874	CFO	
Serial Number:	90637442	PAYMENTS DIVE	
Serial Number:	90574668	CFO	
Serial Number:	90349585	SOCIAL MEDIA TODAY	
Serial Number:	90349576	BANKING DIVE	
Serial Number:	90349575	BIOPHARMA DIVE	
Serial Number:	90349572	CFO DIVE	
Serial Number:	90349569	CIO DIVE	
Serial Number:	90349565	CONSTRUCTION DIVE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007383 FRAME: 0558

900635352

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90349564	CYBERSECURITY DIVE
Serial Number:	90349563	EDUCATION DIVE
Serial Number:	90349562	FOOD DIVE
Serial Number:	90349560	GROCERY DIVE
Serial Number:	90349558	HEALTHCARE DIVE
Serial Number:	90349557	HR DIVE
Serial Number:	90349555	MARKETING DIVE
Serial Number:	90349552	MEDTECH DIVE
Serial Number:	90349547	RESTAURANT DIVE
Serial Number:	90349539	RETAIL DIVE
Serial Number:	90349538	SMART CITIES DIVE
Serial Number:	90349528	SUPPLY CHAIN DIVE
Serial Number:	90349524	TRANSPORT DIVE
Serial Number:	90349518	UTILITY DIVE
Serial Number:	90349516	WASTE DIVE
Serial Number:	90291100	STUDIOID
Serial Number:	90291089	INDUSTRY DIVE
Serial Number:	90291083	D

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, christinaquinn@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029925.000562
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=NGSI-T from Industry Dive, Inc. to Regions Bank, as Collateral Agent#page1.tif source=NGSI-T from Industry Dive, Inc. to Regions Bank, as Collateral Agent#page2.tif source=NGSI-T from Industry Dive, Inc. to Regions Bank, as Collateral Agent#page3.tif source=NGSI-T from Industry Dive, Inc. to Regions Bank, as Collateral Agent#page4.tif source=NGSI-T from Industry Dive, Inc. to Regions Bank, as Collateral Agent#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007383 FRAME: 0559

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2021 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, replaced, and/or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each, an "Obligor"; and collectively, the "Obligors") and Regions Bank, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations (as defined therein), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and a right to set-off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications: (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement; and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application. This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute and original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute a single contract.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

CHAR1\1820842v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007383 FRAME: 0560 Very truly yours,

OBLIGOR:

INDUSTRY DIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: John Jordan

Title: Assistant Treasurer

[Signature Pages Continue]

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE FIRST WRITTEN ABOVE:

REGIONS BANK, as Collateral Agent

Name: Tyler Tirpak
Title: Associate

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Industry Dive, Inc.)

SCHEDULE I

Industry Dive, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PROFORMATIVE	4920508	03/22/2016
CFO CHIEF FUTURE OFFICER	4896096	02/02/2016
CFO.COM	4058001	11/22/2011
CFO	4058000	11/22/2011
SOCIAL MEDIA TODAY	3645983	06/30/2009
CFO RESEARCH SERVICES	2840788	05/11/2004
CFO	2636373	10/15/2002
CFO	2397794	10/24/2000
CFO	1721917	10/06/1992
CFO	1387874	03/25/1986

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
PAYMENTS DIVE	90637442	04/11/2021
CFO and Design	90574668	03/11/2021
SOCIAL MEDIA TODAY	90349585	11/30/2020
BANKING DIVE	90349576	11/30/2020
BIOPHARMA DIVE	90349575	11/30/2020
CFO DIVE	90349572	11/30/2020
CIO DIVE	90349569	11/30/2020
CONSTRUCTION DIVE	90349565	11/30/2020
CYBERSECURITY DIVE	90349564	11/30/2020
EDUCATION DIVE	90349563	11/30/2020
FOOD DIVE	90349562	11/30/2020
GROCERY DIVE	90349560	11/30/2020
HEALTHCARE DIVE	90349558	11/30/2020
HR DIVE	90349557	11/30/2020
MARKETING DIVE	90349555	11/30/2020
MEDTECH DIVE	90349552	11/30/2020
RESTAURANT DIVE	90349547	11/30/2020
RETAIL DIVE	90349539	11/30/2020
SMART CITIES DIVE	90349538	11/30/2020
SUPPLY CHAIN DIVE	90349528	11/30/2020
TRANSPORT DIVE	90349524	11/30/2020
UTILITY DIVE	90349518	11/30/2020
WASTE DIVE	90349516	11/30/2020
STUDIOID	90291100	10/30/2020

Schedule I to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Industry Dive, Inc.)

CHAR1\1820842v2

REEL: 007383 FRAME: 0563

INDUSTRY DIVE	90291089	10/30/2020
D and Design	90291083	10/30/2020

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Schedule I to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Industry Dive, Inc.)

CHAR1\1820842v2

RECORDED: 08/09/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007383 FRAME: 0564